

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW-2021- 246</b>	B.5	Billboards	1.00 pcs	8,036.90	8,036.90
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	1.83 months	16,532.65	30,254.75
	803(1)a	Lay/ StakeOut and Excavation	40.31 cu.m	360.53	14,532.96
	1704(1)	Embankment	23.00 cu.m	1,147.41	26,390.43
	804(4)	Gravel Beddingv	6.00 cu.m	1,359.05	8,154.30
	414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	1710.00 bd.ft	72.86	124,590.60
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	6225.95 kgs	66.23	412,344.67
	900	Structural Concrete	40.00 cu.m	6,916.33	276,653.20
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel) with plastering	110.97 sq.m	1,003.26	111,331.76
	1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	24.91 sq.m	1,208.95	30,114.94
	1032(1)a & 1032(1)b	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	385.16 sq.m	258.32	99,494.53
	1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 l.s	67,677.59	67,677.59
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	67,726.19	67,726.19
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	70,015.22	70,015.22
	1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete /CHB)	1.00 l.s	44,947.46	44,947.46
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,392,265.50</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR


By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**CLYDE E. SOTTO**  
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability